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Full Time and Part Time Curriculum Options 

PhD Program 

 
 

Year 

 

Fall 

 

Spring 

 

 

1 

940 History & Philosophy 

 

947 Statistics I 

 

930 Classical Theories 

[Scholarly Writing Workshop] 

950 Research  

 

948 Statistics II 

 

932 Contemporary Theories 

 

 

2 

 

953 Advanced Research 

 

890 Policy 

 

944 Ethics 

 

946 Social Justice 

 

955 Advanced Qualitative 

Research 

 

956 Advanced Quantitative 

Research 

 

 

3 

913 Integrative Seminar 

 

Elective 1 

 

Elective 2 

Comprehensive Exam 

 

 

 

Year 

 

Fall 

 

Spring 

 

 

1 

940 History & Philosophy 

 

930 Classical Theories 

[Scholarly Writing Workshop]  

950 Research  

 

932 Contemporary Theories 

 

 

 

 

2 

947 Statistics I 

 

944 Ethics 

948 Statistics II 

 

946 Social Justice 

 

 

3 

953 Research II 

 

890 Policy 

 

956 Advanced Quantitative 

Research 

955 Advanced Qualitative 

Research 

 

 

4 

Elective 1 

 

913 Integrative Seminar 

 

Elective 2 

 

(Comprehensive Exam – option 1) 

 

5 

(Comprehensive Exam – option 2)  

 


